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Day 1

2. Session - Thursday, 23. October 2025

Start

Time
17:00
17:04
17:07
17:10
17:15
17:18
17:22
17:31
17:34
17:37
17:40

17:43
17:47
17:51
17:59
18:05
18:11
18:16
18:25
18:28
18:31
18:34
18:37
18:40

Competition Schedule - Session 2

Event

Men s 100m Freestyle - A-Final

Men ‘s 100m Freestyle - Youth Final

Men s 100m Freestyle - B-Final

Women ‘s 100m Freestyle - A-Final

Women s 100m Freestyle - Youth Final

Women s 100m Freestyle - B-Final

Men ‘s 150m Individual Medley - A-Final

Medal Ceremony Men s 100m Freestyle A-Final
Medal Ceremony Men ‘s 100m Freestyle Youth-Final
Medal Ceremony Women s 100m Freestyle A-Final
Medal Ceremony Women “s 100m Freestyle
Youth-Final

Men s 50m Butterfly - A-Final

Women ‘s 50m Butterfly - A-Final

Men s 200m Freestyle - A-Final

Men ‘s 200m Freestyle - B-Final

Women ‘s 200m Freestyle - A-Final

Women s 200m Freestyle - B-Final

Mixed 4x100 Medley 34pt Relay - Heat 1

Medal Ceremony Men ‘s 50m Butterfly A-Final
Medal Ceremony Women “s 50m Butterfly A-Final
Medal Ceremony Men 's 200m Freestyle A-Final
Medal Ceremony Men ‘s 200m Freestyle Youth-Final
Medal Ceremony Women ‘s 200m Freestyle A-Final
Estimated end of session 2

Event
Number

101
101
101
102
102
102
103
101
101
102
102

105
106
107
107
108
108
110
105
106
107
107
108

Phase
A-Final
Youth Final
B-Final
A-Final
Youth Final
B-Final
A-Final
A-Final
Youth-Final
A-Final
Youth-Final

A-Final
A-Final
A-Final
B-Final
A-Final
B-Final
Heat 1
A-Final
A-Final
A-Final
Youth-Final
A-Final
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2. Session:

Start:
Warm-Up:
Event-No. 101
Men ‘s 100m Freestyle Finals
Class S1-S14
A-Final (17:00)
Lane Name Class YoB
1 LLAMAS RIOS Diego Jair (S9) 2003
2 MCNEAR Owen (S9) 2006
3 TANDAZO Erick (S9) 2003
4 LEIVA Joaquin (S9) 2006
5 DA PRATO Luca (S6) 1983
6 ROMERO VELAZQUEZ Octavio (S9) 2004
7 DOLGOVAS Dimitrii (S10) 2003
8 ZULKARNAIN Zaki (S9) 1995
Youth Final (17:04)
1 YAMADA Ryuga (S6) 2012
2 TSUBOI Kosuke (S8) 2009
3 RUIZ ASCENCIO Juan Antonio (S14) 2007
4 KRYLOV Artem (S11) 2009
5 VIVES Mateo (S9) 2007
6 ARCINIEGAS TORRES Jesus David (S14) 2007
7 MORITA Yuduki (S8) 2008
8 ZHENG Leo (S6) 2007
Reserves (17:04)
NUNEZ Bruno (S14) 2010
CAMPODONICO Maximo (S7) 2009
B-Final (17:07)
1 RHEA CRUZ Ari Omar (S10) 2002
2 YUDA Bayu Putra (510) 1993
3 WOOD Jacob (S9) 2006
4 HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ Nestor (S9) 2004
5 GUZMAN HERNANDEZ Jose Angel (S14) 2005
6 TRIANA HERRERA Brayan Mauricio (S11) 1994
7 PICHARDO ALATORRE Moises Sergio (S9) 2001
8 BURGOS PIERANTONI Bautista (S9) 2009
Tiziano
Reserves (17:07)
YELDEKENOV Yerlan (S9) 1997
ROCHA HERNANDEZ Carlos Alejandro (S6) 2003
Event-No. 102
Women s 100m Freestyle Finals
Class S1-S14
A-Final (17:10)
Lane Name Class YoB
1 WINNETT Taylor (S10) 1999
2 ASALA Tianna (S10) 1993
3 LAMBERT Evie (S9) 2007
4 SCHMIT Summer (S9) 2003
5 WILLIAMS Rose (S14) 2008
6 HAYNES Isabella (S9) 2008
7 GODOY SOTO Kiara Pollet (S9) 2002
8 CARROLL Ursula (S13) 2012

Thursday, 23. October 2025

17:00
15:30 - 16:45

NPC Team

MEX Mexico

USA United States

ECU Ecuador

ARG Argentina

ITA Italy

MEX Mexico

RUS Russian Federation
INA Indonesia

JPN Japan

JPN Japan

MEX Mexico

RUS Russian Federation
ARG Argentina

COL Colombia

JPN Japan

CAN Canada

CHI Chile
CHI Chile

MEX Mexico

INA Indonesia
GBR Great Britain
MEX Mexico

MEX Mexico

COL Colombia
MEX Mexico

ARG Argentina

KAZ Kazakhstan
MEX Mexico

NPC Team
USA United States
CAN Canada

GBR Great Britain
USA United States
GBR Great Britain
GBR Great Britain
CHI Chile

GBR Great Britain

17:00

Entry Time
1:02.76
1:01.26

59.94
56.93
1:08.24
1:00.75
58.79
1:03.23

1:20.26
1:09.05
1:02.00
1:05.79
1:04.04
1:02.35
1:09.38
1:21.17

1:08.60
1:22.88

1:06.92
1:03.25
1:04.98
1:03.62
1:01.34
1:07.91
1:08.64
1:10.96

1:11.96
1:24.88

17:10

Entry Time
1:06.54
1:05.69
1:07.47
1:06.76
1:03.19
1:08.90
1:09.77
1:05.43

3,5, 12+
A3, 5, 12+

A3, 5, 12+

12+
12+
1,35
1,3,5

TB
12+
12+

12+
A4, 12+
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Continue Event-No. 102 (Women s 100m Freestyle Finals)

Youth Final (17:15)
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NEIMAN LEAL Francisca

GONZALEZ CHANES Emilia Gabriela
HARSANTO Mutiara Cantik
SADOWSKI Piper

HERNANDEZ CARMONA Rebeca
ORTEGA ZAMBRANO Mayte Yomaira
SOLACHE VILLEGAS Atzimba Yunuen
ALFIAH Siti

Reserves (17:18)
SANTIAGO Victoria
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Ximena

Event-No. 103
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(S9)
(S8)
(59)
(514)
(514)
(59)
(87)
(S6)

(S14)
(59)

Men s 150m Individual Medley Finals

Class SM1-SM4
A-Final (17:22)

Lane Name

4 RICCI Nicolas Carlos

Event-No. 105
Men s 50m Butterfly Finals

Class S1-S13
A-Final (17:43)

Lane Name

1 PEDROZA ALVARADO Hector
Alejandro
PAHKER M Gerry
YUDA Bayu Putra
PANGABEAN Jendi
DA PRATO Luca
SUAREZ CARDENAS Joan Sebastian
BARRETO AGATON Cristian Esneider
JACOB Tyson

Event-No. 106

Women s 50m Butterfly Finals
Class S1-S13

A-Final (17:47)

Lane Name
PUENTE TORRES Lorena Elizabeth
FELICES Dunia
SOLACHE VILLEGAS Atzimba Yunuen
WINNETT Taylor
HARSANTO Mutiara Cantik
VAZQUEZ MEJIA Nesbith Marlene
FEDURINA Galina

ONGOUAL,WN
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Class

(SM4)

Class

(S6)

(S6)
(510)
(59)
(56)
(S8)
(510)
(S6)

Class
(57)
(S5)
(S7)
(510)
(S9)
(57)
(S6)
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YoB
2003

YoB
2004

2004
1993
1991
1983
2000
2009
2004

YoB
2004
1990
1995
1999
2004
1999
2005

NPC Team

CHI Chile
ARG-Argentina
MEX-Mexico

PER Peru

PER Peru
USA-United States
CHI Chile

PER Peru

CHI Chile

CHI Chile

MEX Mexico

INA Indonesia
USA United States
MEX Mexico

ECU Ecuador
MEX Mexico

INA Indonesia

PUR Puerto Rico
MEX Mexico

NPC Team
ARG Argentina

NPC Team
MEX Mexico

INA Indonesia
INA Indonesia
INA Indonesia
ITA TItaly
COL Colombia
COL Colombia
CAN Canada

NPC Team

MEX Mexico

PER Peru

MEX Mexico

USA United States

INA Indonesia

MEX Mexico

RUS Russian Federation

Entry Time
3:25.26

17:43

Entry Time
42.13

39.93
30.29
29.11
33.27
35.33
35.18
44.25

17:47

Entry Time
1:03.03
1:00.03

43.47
32.03
35.97
43.88
1:03.81
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CoE
A3,5,12

CoE
AYE 7

12+

12+

8

A12

AEY 3,5,12+
12+

Al,2 4 12+

CoE

Al 3,5 12+
A3, 5, 12+
12+

Al12+

3,5

A3, 5, 12+
A3,5,12
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17:51
Event-No. 107
Men ‘s 200m Freestyle Finals
Class S1-S14
A-Final (17:51)
Lane Name Class YoB NPC Team Entry Time CoE
1 SANTILLAN Rodrigo (S2) 2005 PER Peru 4:52.35 AE
2 MORENO GUALACO Kevin Alfonso (S5) 2005 COL Colombia 2:59.92 AYE 3, 12
3 SONO Isaias (S3) 2011 PER Peru 3:48.56 AE
4 SAPP Lawrence (S14) 2001 USA United States 2:06.08
5 GUZMAN HERNANDEZ Jose Angel (S14) 2005 MEX Mexico 2:15.50
6 RUIZ ASCENCIO Juan Antonio (S14) 2007 MEX Mexico 2:17.54
7 FERREIRA Paul Gabriel (S14) 2007 ARG Argentina 2:17.75
8 PAVLOV Nikita (S5) 2005 RUS Russian Federation 3:06.79 A 12
B-Final (17:59)
2 JACOB Tyson (S6) 2004 CAN Canada 3:50.10 A1, 2,4, 12+
3 GIRALDO Bruno (S14) 2001 PER Peru 2:28.61
4 MANTZ Inti Niyen (S14) 2009 ARG Argentina 2:22.90
5 NUNEZ Lautaro Ezequiel (514) 2008 ARG Argentina 2:23.49
6 SALAZAR Jose Maria (S14) 2005 PER Peru 2:37.36
18:05
Event-No. 108
Women s 200m Freestyle Finals
Class S1-S14
A-Final (18:05)
Lane Name Class YoB NPC Team Entry Time CoE
1 MAQUEDA ANDRADE Darianna (S14) 2000 MEX Mexico 2:39.19
Stephania
2 HERNANDEZ CARMONA Rebeca (S14) 2001 MEX Mexico 2:36.08
3 SADOWSKI Piper (S14) 2005 USA United States 2:28.53
4 WILLIAMS Rose (S14) 2008 GBR Great Britain 2:19.66
5 INDRIANI Syuci (S14) 2001 INA Indonesia 2:24.50
6 MAQUEDA ANDRADE America Paulina  (S14) 2004 MEX Mexico 2:32.83
7 MORALES GALVAN Karen Amelyn (S14) 2008 MEX Mexico 2:38.23
8 HARSANTO Mutiara Cantik (S9) 2004 INA Indonesia 2:51.89 3,5
B-Final (18:11)
3 SANTIAGO Victoria (S14) 2000 PUR Puerto Rico 3:11.81
4 FUENTES TARAZONA Isabella (S14) 2008 COL Colombia 2:46.46
5 STEVENS Ruby (S6) 2002 CAN Canada 3:18.42 A1,3,4 12
6 RIOS GARCIA Mitzi Stephania (S14) 1996 MEX Mexico 3:33.93
18:1
Event-No. 110 8:16
Mixed 4x100 Medley 34pt Relay
Heat1 (18:16)
Lane Name NPC Team Entry Time
4 1.Team MEX Mexico 5:12.34
Legend:

CoE Code of Exception

YoB Year of Birth
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Event-No. 102

Women s 100m Freestyle Finals
Class S1-S14

17:10

REVISED

23.10.2025 15:20

A-Final (17:10)
Lane Name Class YoB NPC Team Entry Time CoE
1 WINNETT Taylor (510) 1999 USA United States 1:06.54 A 12+
2 ASALA Tianna (S10) 1993 CAN Canada 1:05.69 12+
3 LAMBERT Evie (S9) 2007 GBR Great Britain 1:07.47 1,3,5
4 SCHMIT Summer (S9) 2003 USA United States 1:06.76 1,3,5
5 WILLIAMS Rose (S14) 2008 GBR Great Britain 1:03.19
6 HAYNES Isabella (S9) 2008 GBR Great Britain 1:08.90 9
7 GODOY SOTO Kiara Pollet (S9) 2002 CHI Chile 1:09.77 1,3,5
8 CARROLL Ursula (S13) 2012 GBR Great Britain 1:0543 T
Youth Final (17:14)
1 ARROYO Trinidad (S14) 2008 CHI Chile 1:28.58
2 ROISMAN PECHERSKY Alma (510) 2012 ARG Argentina 1:20.19 5
3 TELLER Kenley (S8) 2010 USA United States 1:23.38 A 12+
4 APAESTEGUI Micaela (S9) 2010 PER Peru 1:10.89 8
5 SALINAS Ariana (S9) 2008 PER Peru 1:1795 3,5
6 MORALES GALVAN Karen Amelyn (S14) 2008 MEX Mexico 1:14.33
7 MENDEZ Javiera (S14) 2010 CHI Chile 1:20.24
8 NADAUD Irene (S6) 2008 CHI Chile 1:49.88 A 12
Reserves (17:14)
ZAPATA Rafaela (S6) 2009 PER Peru 1:51.58 A 12
VILLARREAL Martina (S9) 2009 CHI Chile 1:36.59 1,3,5
B-Final (17:18)
1 NEIMAN LEAL Francisca (S9) 2003 CHI Chile 1:1795 1,3,5
2 GONZALEZ CHANES Emilia Gabriela (S8) 2001 MEX Mexico 1:19.53 A3,5, 12+
3 HARSANTO Mutiara Cantik (S9) 2004 INA Indonesia 1:14.08 3,5
4 SADOWSKI Piper (S14) 2005 USA United States 1:09.36
5 HERNANDEZ CARMONA Rebeca (S14) 2001 MEX Mexico 1:09.66
6 ORTEGA ZAMBRANO Mayte Yomaira (S9) 2005 ECU Ecuador 1:1493 1,3,5
7 SOLACHE VILLEGAS Atzimba Yunuen (S7) 1995 MEX Mexico 1:25.74 12+
8 ALFIAH Siti (S6) 2002 INA Indonesia 1:36.77 12+
Reserves (17:18)
SANTIAGO Victoria (S14) 2000 PUR Puerto Rico 1:22.84
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Ximena (S9) 2006 MEX Mexico 1:27.88 1,3,5
Legend:

CoE Code of Exception

YoB Year of Birth

https://www.titanium-sportservice.de

World Para.
Swimming

PARA SWIMMING
WORLD SERIES

LIMA

Lima (PER)

created 23.10.2025 15:20

World Para
Swimming





